
GOVERTMENT OF TIU PURA 

010 THE DY. DIRECTOR OF HORTICULTURE 


\i\' EST TIU PURA DIST. AGARTALA 


NO.F.4 (79)/H&SC!l)DHIW/P-1/2022-23/ 3[)3 -J 3 Dated, Agartala, the 4/IJ/ 12022 

Notice Inviting Tender 

The undersigned on behalf of the Governor of Tripura invites tender in sealed 

CO\ er from bonafied Agency/Individuals to supply Well Rotten Cowdung, Garden Soil 
(Black) and Sand (Fine) at different institutes ·in and around Agartala & Different 
Orchard under the Dy. Director of Horticulture (West).The intending tenderers may 

submit quotations separately for each of the following item as furnished below:
SL. Item Estimate Earnest Last date of Cost of DNIT 
NO. cost money selling tender tender I 

form/date of form 
receiving 

1 

Supply of Well Rotten 
Cowdung at different 
institutes in and around 
Agartala & different 
orchard under the Dy. 
Director of Horticulture 
(West). 

Rs.1,99,000/

.. , 

.Rs.3980/

: 

Selling 
17/05/2022 upto 

5.0PM 
Receiving 

19/05/2022, 
11 AM to 3 PM 

Rs.500/

NO.F.4(79) 
/H&SC/DD 

H/W/P
1/2022-23/1 

2 

Supply Garden Soil 
(Black) at different 
institutes in and around 
Agartala & different 
orchard under the Dy. 
Director of Horticulture 
(West). 

! 

. 1 . 

Rs.1,9Q,OOO/: Rs.3800/
, _ 

; 

Selling 
17/05/2021 upto 

5.0PM 
Receiving 

19/05/2021, 
11 AMto3 PM 

Rs.500/

NO.F.4(79) 
/H&SC/DD 

H/W/P
1/2022
23/11 

3. 

Supply Sand (Fine) at 
different institutes in and 
around Agartala & 
different orchard under 
the Dy. Director of 
Horticulture (West). 

Rs.1,90,000/ Rs.3800/

Selling 
I7/05/2022 upto 

5.0PM 
Receiving 

19/05/2022, 
11 AMto3 PM 

Rs.500/

NO.F.4(79) 
IH&SCIDD 

H/W/P
112022
23/111 

I 

i I 

Sealed quotations will be r~_9eiv~d_ in__the . ~(fi_ce of the undersigned on 1910512022 
upto 3.00 PM and will be ·opened on the same day if possible. All details of the 
NIT/DNIT may be collected from the office of the uridersigned during office hour except 
holidays and may also · be. visited ~ · web site www.agn.tnpura.gov.in & 
www.horti.tripura.gov.in Site of work may be visited before dropping the quotation . 

~~w 
(GOPAL MALLi}Sf!Yv 

(Dy. Director of Horticulture) 
West Tripura District 

Cont'd .. P/2 



Pngc·-2 

Copy to, 

I . The Director of Agriculture. Dept. of Agriculture & Farme rs· \ el fare. Go t. of Tripura. Kri hi 

Bhawan for favour of kind informati on. 

The Director o f Horticulture & So il Conser•ation. Govt. of Tripura . fi r fa v ur o . inJ 

information . 

3. The Managing Director, Tripura Horticulture Corporation Ltd . . . D.Na~ar. . garta.I for 

infonnation . 

4 . 	The Nodal Officer, Dte. of Horticulture & Soil Conservation with a requ t f r h tin_ the D. · 1 f 

on the otlicial home page, www.horti.tripura. gov.in for which a n c p)'· i ~ing end from thi.: 

end, with request to send an information indicat ing the date f upload ing of the DN IT in th· 
website. 

5. 	The IT Nodal Officer, Dte. of Agriculture with a request for ho · ting the DN IT on th· o ffic ial 

home page, www.agri.tripura.gov.in for which a so ft cop_ D disc) i · being ·end fr rn thi · 1..·nJ. 

with request to send an information indicating the date of uploading of the DN IT in the w ·b ·it . 

6. 	The Deputy Director of Horticulture,Khowai/ SepahijaJa! outh T ripur..1 Dhahi/ Unak. ti ' ~ rth 

with a request to display the DNIT in their notice board. 

7. 	The Sr. Horticulturist, HRC, Nagicherra with a request to displ:.iy the DNIT in the ir no tic.:e board . 

8. The Joint Director, SARS, A.D.Nagar with a request to d isplay the DNI in thei r n tic.:e b anl. 

9. The Nodal Officer. IT. Directorate of Horticulture & Soil Con ' ervation. l'ri pura. 

I 0. The SA Ji rania/Hezamara/Dukli/Mohanpur/Mundawi with a rcque ·1 10 d i ·pla) thc Di IT in th ·ir 

notice board . 

I~ . The Cashier O/o the DOH (West) through ODO fo r info rmation & requested to rece ivt: co t of 
tender form from the tender bidder. 

Copy also to:
The O ffo;er In-charge. Agartala. \\ est P.S with request to arrange police patroll ing aruunJ th 

offic t: of tht: Dt: pl.ll y Director of Horliculture, \\ est Tripura District. Paradise Cho" muhani. AgarnL l) ll 

the date of dropping of tender on 19/05/202_ to a\ oid wttoward incident re latin g to the ten j r. 

("..-~~ 

(<IOPAL l\l\All}r 

(Uy. Director of Hurcicultu~) 

West T riuuru lli ·trk t 



I. NIT NO.

2. DNITNO.

3. Tendered Project 

5. OSI of tender form 

4. Earnest Money 

6. Inspection 

7. Tender Selling 

8. Date of dropping tender 

9. Date of opening of tender 

10. Total pages 

11. Tender form issued to 

Government of Trlpuru 

Dy. Director of' Horticulture 


Agnrtnln, West Tripurn 


:No. NO.F.4(79)/H&SC/DOH/W/P-1/2022-23/~63· -.jg· 
dt- o~ t~s/'f)' 7-

: NO.F.4(79)/H&SC/DDH/W/P-1/2022-23/1 

dt- D~/~ sja6'J.'J- · 

: Supply of Well Rotten Cowdung at different institutes in 

and around Agartala & different orchard under the 

Dy.Director of Horticulture (West). 

: Rs.500/- (Non-refundable) 

: Rs.3980/

: Departmental inspection during the process 


of execution of works. 


: Upto 17/05/2022 (Office day & hours only) 


19/05/2022 (11 am to 3pm) 

19/05/2022 ( 4pm) (if possible) 

Deputy Director of Horticultur~ 

Govt. of Tripurn 

Tripura(w) 

Cont'd .. P/2 



Puge-2 

DECLARATION 

I do l1ereby declare that I have personally gone through the relevant Detailed ot1c 

111 1 / g Tender & understood all the clauses etc. of the tendered along w ith relevant erms 0 

c d1tions. instructions and having been fully satisfied. I have quoted the rate of items of the te der 

T 1s is further to certify that I have suppressed no facts in the tender which could debar me _o 

part icipate in the tender. If it is reveled after opening of the tender that any fact is suppressed by e. 

endering authority shall have the right to reject my tender along with other punitive action. as deer-

fit I do affirm that all the terms and conditions of ONIT are unconditionally accepted by me. I have no 

objection if any extra term & condition. mutually accepted by me and the tendering authon _. s 

incorporated into the agreement at a later stage. 

(Signature of Bidder) 
Full name and Seal 



l . 

-:TERMS & CONDITIONS OF DNIT :
DNIT:-NO.F.4(79) /H&SC/DDH/W/P-1/2022-23/1 

l ·1st date nf selling quotation Form on 17/05/2022 upto 5 P.M. & Date of receiving Quotation on 

19/05 1:~022 from 11 .00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M. The same will be opened 011 the day. if poss ible . 

()ut,tation form will be available in the 0/0 DOH (West). Agartala on payment of Rs.500/-(Rupees fi ve 

hundred) only per no.of DNIT form. 


3. 	 The Quotationer or his representative may remain present at the time of opening of quotation . 
4. 	 The rate should be quoted clearly in figure & word .The quoted rate shall be net & final inclusive of 

loading. unloading & transportation Taxes etc. Nothing extra shall be paid on this account. 
The lowest quotationer has to supply Well Rotten Cow dung at different institutions & different orchard 
under Dy. Director of Horticulture, West District as and when required . 

6. 	 Attested copies of ITC/PTC/GST registration must accompany with the Quotation . 
7. 	 Well Rotten Cow dung should be well rotten & free from all inert materials. 
8. 	 Payment will be made on the basis of supply of materials. 
9. 	 No interest will be given in case of delayed payment. 

I0. 	Each quotation must accompany earnest money for an amount of Rs.3980/-(Rupees Three thousand nine 
hundred eighty) only in the shape of "Deposit at call"/DD in favour of the Dy.Director of Horticulture 
(West). 

11 . After issue of supply order delivery should be made within stipulated period. 
12. No advance payment will be allowed. 
13. 	The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation including the lowest quotation 

without assigning any reason. 
14. 	The rate is finalized once will remain valid up to one year from the date of acceptance and it may be 

extended further as and when required. 
15 . The provisional deduction of taxes at source shall be at the rate as notified by the Government, from time 

to time. 
16. Penalty:- Penalty will be imposed for withdrawing of tender, revision of rates after dropping of tender. 

violation of terms and conditions, non execution of agreement in time, delay in effecting of work order. 
. ff; . dsuppression o acts m ten er. 

SL. Default Penalty 
NO. 

I Withdrawing of tender on the table of opening of I0% of the EMO will be forfeited 
the tender & before call for clarification. 

2 After signing agreement failed to supply within the Supply order will be cancelled, 100% EMO 
stipulated time. will be forfeited. 

5 Partly executed but failed to supply 100% of The balance ordered quantity whi ch the 
quantity as per agreement and stipulated time. errant bidder failed to supply will be slas hed 

and to be splited among one or more th an I 
one bidder participated in the tender or will 1 

be executed through alternative arrange ment 
and 50% of the EMO of errant bidder will J 

be forfeited. 
' 6 Revision of rates after opening of the tender. The tender will be rejected and I00% E ID I 

will be forfeited as punitative a£ti on. I -

17. Disputes & Litigations:-Any dispute ansmg out of the contracts/ execution order issued b~ th1.· 
Department only the courts location at the Deputy Director of Horticulture. West Tripura Distr i.:c. 
Paradise Chowmuhani, Agartala will have juris9iction to deal with the same and decide any legal nrntt~: r 

or disputes whatsoever arising out of the contract/execution order. 
If any dispute arises for any contract in between Dept. and the Firm/Supplier, the decisitin of the Deputy 
Director of Horticulture. West Tripura District. Paradise Chuwmuhuni. Agartaln will be final. 
If a dispute arises regarding any contract in which there are no arbitration clauses. a suit must be ti led in 
the appropriate court. For this purpost:, it is providi:d that the courts at Agartaln only will have jurisdiction 
to decidt: dispute between the Dept. and Firm/supplier in respect of the mutter arising out of the 

contract/supply order for the tender itself. {10-~wr ·,..P/)11.-

(<;o<P.ftL <;M.!.LLft) Lf .:>I . 
<Dy.<Director ofJ{orticufture 

'West 'fripura <Dist. ftgartafa 



I. NIT NO.

DNITNO.

3. Tendered Project 

4 . Earnest Money 

5. Cost of tender form 

6. Inspection 

7. Tender Selling 

8. Date of dropping tender 

9. Date of opening of tender 

10. Total pages 

11. Tender form issued to 

Government of Tripuru 

Dy. Director of Horticulture 


Agartaln, West Tripura 


:No. NO.F.4(79)/H&SC/DDH/W/P-l/2022-231~5'2,-1 ~ · 
dt-Ot/fos/:2oii · 

: NO.F.4(79/IH&SCIDDH/W/P-1/2022-23/11 

dt- 04/es 'o?.2 · 

: Supply of Garden Soil (Black) at different institutes in 

and around Agartala & different orchard under the 

Dy. Director of Horticulture (West). 

: Rs.3800/

: Rs.5001- (Non-refundable) 

: Departmental inspection during the process 


of execution of works. 


: Upto 17/05/2022 (Office day & hours only) 


: 19/05/2022 ( 11 am to 3pm) 

: 19/05/2022 ( 4pm) (if possible) 

Deputy Director of Horticultur~ 

Govt. of Tripura 

Tripura(w) 

Cont'd .. P/2 



Page-2 

D CLARATION 

I r by dec l ~re that I have personally gone through he relevant De ailed Jo_l(C 

111 1 inc T nd r understood all the clauses etc. of the tendered along w ith releva er >jr 

l n 1t1 n . in t-ructions and having been fully satisfied. I have quoted the rate of items of he e d 

1 1 1 1 ~ is funl1 r to ertify that I l1ave suppressed no facts in the tender which could debar e o 

i1 Li 1p t in t11e tender. If it is reveled after opening of the tender that any fact is suppressed by 

t ri d r1ng ~ uthority shall have the right to reject my tender along w ith other punitive actron. as dee 

fir I do affirm that all the terms and conditions of _DNIT are unconditionally accepted by me I have o 

bJection if any extra term & condition. mutually accepted by me and the tendering autho r . is 

inc rporated into the agreement at a later stag_e 

(Signature of Bidder) 
Full name and Seal 



---

' ' 

I . 
l 0. 

11.11. 

F D~ IT :
. \"/P-l/2022· 2-' 

1 d:Hc l 1 .. ll in!l q11 t1latin11 l·onn Pll 1 · 0 ~ ' ,_ 0 ~ HJ lo 5 I' 1 ~ () n r e1'<in1i! ( 1 .1t1 nn ''" 
" O ~ , f1 1 mll .OOA .M t iU}OPM l hc .,si lllc\,illt opened on thcd . 1 f'K" 1hle 
' "'n fon 11 \\i ll he 1\\'ni lnl le in the O /o J)J) ll (\ e ·t . EtMtala on paymen <' f R 'ii) - R11r e · i"~ 

lmnd1 •d) 11111 ~ per n O.ll f IJNI 1 fonn. 

I hl' Ou 11r1 11nner \\r his repre entati e ma~ remain I re. ent at the 11me of pen mg u 

1 he rnte ~h ' llld b( quoted learly in fi gure & " ord The quoted ra e hall be net &. 

l1,adin 1?-. m1 lnadi11g l tran I ort.ati n taxe. et . 1 othing extra _hall be pa id 0n h1• 

l he h " "'· t qunlationer ha to upp l ~ Garden ·oi l (Bia ) al d1 erent mst1 u 1 or h, r I 
under D~ . 1Ji1 ctor of Horticulture We t Dr tri t as and \\ hen required . 

tt e~t cd Cl I ic. of ITC/PTC/G T regi tration must a c mpan~ wi h the Qu ., 
1arde11 oil (Black) should be free from all inert material 


Payment will be made on the ba is of uppl~ of matena L 

9. 	 No intere t wi II be given in case of de la) ed pa) rnent. 

I 0. Ea h qu tation must accompany earnest rnone~ fo r an amount f R __ · Ru~ Three h 1ll 

hundred ) only in the shape of "Deposit at call ..IDD in fa , our f the ~ D1re\:l r .._ f H 
1 I . After is ue of supply order delivery should be made" ithi n ti ulated peri('J 
12 . No advance payment will be allowed. 
13 . TI1e undersigned reserves the right to accept or ~jeer an ~ qu ti n m~ tu ini.t th I\ " ·t 1u m 1 

without assigning any reason . 
14. The rate is finali zed once will remain val id up t ne ~e r fro11 he J..11 \ r .1 • ·eptun ·e .in I 1t 111 ..l )' 


extended further as and when required . 

I 5. The provisional deduction of taxes at ource hall be at th n 111ie\J b~ tie I vernmtmt. ·n 1 i 11 


to time. 

16. Penalty :- Penalty will be imposed for withdrawing f tender. F"e\ I l l) ll or rute" 1t'h: r d pprn 11 f r n1.k r 

violation of terms and conditions. non exe ut ion of agreem nt in tun .. J lu~ 111 ·tle ·t in , p f \\ nrl.. 1r ·r 

su112ress ion of fa cts in tender. 
Dcf11ull 	 Pt nall )L. 

NO. 
Withdra wing of tender on tl1e table of 1>enin~ 10 
of the tender & befo re ca ll for clarifi uti\lll . 
After signing agreement foile<l to ·an ·cl lcJ . I 0 ° l: \ tr 
the sti rnla1ed 1ime. 
Partly executed bu1 fa iled to uppl) I 	 tuanur~ which th .rr l1 

quantity as per ng.reement and tipulated time. 	 bidder ai led to upp l) \\I ll ..mJ !\• 

be · pl ited among nc or m re th:.in nc 1J r 

pani ipated in the tentkr ._,r " 1ll be .\ ·ut 
through altemati' e a an ..} .·mcnt .inJ .- "o , r 
t hel::~tD f errantbiJ er \\ ill ii.irfc ll J 

6 j Kc\ i-i m c (mt~ · after l)~n ing J rhe rend~r 	 TI1e tender " ii I be reJe1.·ted · nJ I Ll "" r . tl 
" ill be fi rfeited a pun1Wt l\ t" .\d i\. 1 

s 

l 
I 7 	 J) i pule & Liti ~it ti on ·:-Any dispute urising ut f the · ntrai:l 1 c~~·ut i n l.1rJ r h u \ th,: 

Dcp111men1 only the c uns lo ati n at the Depllt)' Dirt ..tor f Hort i.:ulture, W~t rnpur. I 1 u1 t 

P rndi"e Ch wmuhuni, Aganala will ha\t: j uri di ·tion t deal " ith the am au I d ,,- ,,I I 11 .m ·1 

r d1 pule whabt t' \ er nri ing 111 of the \.'. >ntra.: e ·uuun )rJer 

" lHl) di !>J uh: uri cs fu r !Ul) . H11 rai.: I i n bct\\ t'~ ll I pt 	 · 111 the r irnl- Supph t . th 1 • ..· 1..1 1n , , th l l' I[\ 

l>1n: w r I 11 111 1.: uhurti , \ . c 1 Inpu Di 1ri ·t. Par~d1 ~ Chl1w11 n1h.u11 .. t\ 'u t. I," tll b< i t ,1 
If l'> j)U lt: ilf l c rc~a rdi 11 i; '"'> · 1111 rn ·t in \\l11 ·h there ro 11 1 a1bi1 tt11.111 · Im~'- .. 111t n 111 1 b · tilt- 111 

1J ~ ll ppr >pn 1 ~ euun . !·or 1h1 11 1111q>t>'"· it 1s l'rovid I 1hat th ' \1011, :ti ..\rU 1.u.11) \ ill h.t' 1u11 1 ' lt •11 

1u t l.'. tdi: d1i.p u1 ., l~1 w "c>11 1hc Ocpl 1md Fir11 	 :1o upph~r in r~ l ·t 1.11 th rtklll 1 ,u 1 111 ' 1.
111 1 ' ' h · 

11 ll a d l i!t 11ppl t 1J 1 for 1h 1 •11 I r it elf 

uppl) " ithm 

Ian e ordc rcJ 



l. NIT NO.

2. DNITNO.

3. Tendered Project 

4. Earnest Money 

5. Cost of tender form 

6. Inspection 

7. Tender Selling 

8. Date of dropping tender 

9. Date of opening of tender 

10. Total pages 

11. Tender form issued to 

·~· 'Government of Tripura 

D{ Director of Horticulture 


:Agartala, West Tripura 


:No. NO.F.4(79)/H&SC/DDH/W/P-1/2022-23/ 3[}3-7g' 
dt- e~/bS/).o).2-

: NO.F.4(79)/H&SC/DDH/W /P-112022-23/ III 

dt- ~4/os /2 0'11 ~ 

: Supply of Sand (Fine) at different institutes in 

and around Agartala & different orchard under 

-the Dy. I)irector of Horticulture (West) . 

: Rs.3800/

: Rs.500/- (Non-refundable) 

: Departmental inspection during the process 


of execution of works. 


: Upto 17/05/2022 (Office day & hours only) 


: 19/05/2022 (1 lam to 3pm) 

: 19/05/2022 ( 4pm) (if possible) 

• --:i 

Deputy Director of Horticulture 


Govt. ofTripura 


Tripura(w) 


Cont ' d .. P/2 



Page-2 

I c.i 11 r by d I nr t11r u I th , r I v .lf ll D ~ t... 11i( •d ~ <J 1c <• 

r I ·vc.1 rit I ·rrr I\ :· .v1in J T nd r I us ' ·t ol th ' t r1d 'red 110 

r d1t1on . instr u tion ..: nd lv wing been fu lly :i ti 1·i d. I I ·1v qu 

Tl11 i furtl1 1 t c rtify tl1at I 11~ve suppr ss-d no F 1s ir tl1 () 

11 1'1 .ip:tte in t11 t nder. IFit is revel d aft r p 'nin Ftl1 t °' d ·r l11 l i y r \ ) by rl l " 

tend r1rig autl1 rity sh ~ II 11ave tl1e right to 1· ~ ct my t l!O . ) d ' .'rl I 

fit. I do ci ffirm tl1 ~ t all tile terms and conditions of NIT -11 e ur1 riditior1 illy i 

ObJe tion if any extr"a term & condition. mutually ace pt y m nd th t ndering urh r1 . 1\ 

incor orated into tl1e agreement ~ t ~ l ~ ter stage. 

(Signature of Bidder) 
Full name and Seal 



I. l.11s1 dlltl' 

(.)11 utntilHI for111 

J. 

-:TEl~ M S 1.~ CONDITIONS OF UNIT: 
UNIT:-NO.li A(79) /111.\:cS( '/lll>l 1/W/P-1/2022-B/1 l I 

111' sl'lling quotutinn l·\ 1rn1 1lll 17/05/ O 11 pto . f' .M. & 1)11 tu t1 1' r · uivi 11 ~ ()1111t 11 ti1111 1l t1 

I 9/0 /2022 frnm 11 .00 A.M. to .00 l' .M. Tlu.i s11111u will bu opu11 ud 011 th ti <.l 11y, ii' poss ihl " 
will be nvnllnblo i11 thu 0 /0 D[)H (Wust). /\g11rt11l11 011 p11y111011t ld' Hs. OO/-(R11pc s liv · 

hundrtid) only per no.of DNIT form . 
The Quotution1.;1r or his representnti vu 11111y rl;l 11111in prosu11t 11t th o tin10 of opuni11 g ol' quot11t.io11 . 

4. 	 The rate should be quotud clenrly i11 ligun.i & wmd .Thu q11ot ud ru tu shall bu nut & fi11 11 I i11cl11sivc nl' 
loading. unloading & trnnsportutio11 t11xos utc. Nothing uxtrn shnll bu pnid on thi s 11ccrn1nt. 

5. 	 The lowest quotut ion l;l r hns to supply Sund (1:i11 u) nt cl ifferunt in st it 111 ion & cl if'fi.m . .1111 on.: l111rd 1111dcr I )~ . 
Dir1.;1ctor of Horticulture, West District as 1111d wht)n req11irod. 

6. 	 Attested copies of ITC/PTC/ ST rl:lgistrntion 111~1st m.:cnmp1111y with the ()11otutio11 . 
7. 	 Sund (fine) should be fret: from 1111 i1wrt mnturinls . 
8. 	 Payment will be mode on th ti bnsis of' supply ul' 111ateri11l s. 
9. 	 No interest will be given in case of deluyed 1>11y1111:.mt. 

I0. Each quotation must uccompuny earnest montly for nn amount of Rs. 800/-(Rupees Throu tho11s11nd eight 
hundred) only in the shape of "Deposit at cnll"/DD in favour of the Oy.Director of Hort ic11l t11rc (West). 

I I. After issue of supply order delivery shou Id be mnde with in stip11 lnted pt: ri od. 
12. No advance payment will be allowed. 
13. The undersigned reserves the right to 11cct•pt or reject 1111y q11otution including the lowest q11otut iu11 

without assigning any reason. 
14. The rate is finalized once will remain valid up to one year from the d11te of uccti ptnnce 1111d it 111 11y he 

extended further as and when required. 
15. 	The provisional deduction of taxes at source shall be at the rate ns notified by the Government. fro111 time 

to time. 
16. Penalty:- Penalty will be imposed for withdrawing of tender. revision of rotes af'lti r dropping of' tenclt: r. 

violation of terms and conditions. non execution of agreement in tim ti. lkluy in tlffocting ot' work urdcr. 
suppression o · ff·acts .111 tender. -

Pc1111ltyDefnultSL. 
NO. 


I 
 10% of the EMD will be f\.))'foited 

of the tender & before call for clarification. 


2 


Withdrawing of tender on the table of optming 

Supply order will be cance lled. I 00% I·. MD wi ll 
the sti pulated time. 
After signing agreement failed to supply .within 

· btl forfeited. 

5 
 ·The balance ordl:l recl quantity whid1 ti ie errant 

quantity as per agreement and stipulated time. 
Partly executed but failed to supply I00% of 

bidder failed to supply will be slashed and tn bi:: 
splited among one or more than on t: bidcll:r 
participated in the tender or will be executed 

I through alternative arrangement and SO % of th t' 
EMO of errant bidder will btl for fe itt:d. 

6 Revision of rates after opening of the tender. The tender will be rtijected and I00% CM D wi ll 
be forfeited us punitative action. 

17 . Disputes & Litigations:-Any dispute arising ,out of : the contracts/ execution order issued b' 111 1..: 

Department only the courts locution at the p eputy .Director of Horticulture. West Tripuni Di.s tril.'. t. 
Paradise Chowmuhani, Agurtala will have jurisdiction to deul with the same and decide nny legal 111 11 11 1..'I' 

or disputes whatsoever arising out of the coDtrnct/execution order. 
If any dispute arises for any contract in betweer1 Dept. nnd the Firm/Supplier. the dec ision of thl· Dqi11ty 

1 

Director of Horticulture, West Tripura District, Pnrndise Chowmuhuni. Agnrtaln will be final. 

If a di spute arises regarding any contract in which there are no arbitration clnuses. a suit must he;· tiled in 

the appropriate cou11. l·or this purpose, it is provided that tl1ti cou11s ut Agurtnlu onl will ha ve:· j uri ·di1.·ti\l11 

to decide di spute between the Dept. nnd Firm/supplier in respect nf the 11111tter 11 ri 1' i11g lll ll ut' th1..· 

eontra1.:1/supply order for thtl tender it se lf. 


(f,'O<l'Jf.£ 11<J~..ti s(....--
<Dy.<Director ofJ(ortu:uftun 
' est. 'In' ura < is . llJ".!1£! fg 



New Secretariat Garden 

2. New Assembly Garden 


3.Raj-Bhavan 


4.Rabindra Kanan 


5. VVIP Bungalows Garden 

a. Ministers' Bungalow Garden 

b. C.S.Bungalow Garden 

c.ACS/Health Secretary Bungalow Garden etc 

6. Seedling Station O/o the DDH (West) 

7. Badharghat Govt. Progeny Orchard, Dukli 

r"'~1~1k--
(90<1'.ftL 9d)J.£Lfl) 

<Dy. (])irector ofJforticufture 

'West rtripura CDist. Jtoartafa 



Institutes wise requirement of Well Rotten Cowdung, Garden Soil (Black) & Sand (Fine) 
-

SI. Name of the Institutes Quantity required (in cft) Remarks 
No. 

Cowdung Garden Soil Sand 
(Well rotten) (Black) (Fine) 

1. Secretariat Garden 1200 1000 1000 

2. New Assembly Garden 1000 1000 1000 

3 Raj bhavan Garden 1600 1000 1000 

4 Rabindrakanan 1400 1000 1000 

VVIP Bun!!alow 
a.C.S .Bungalow Garden 600 400 400 

~ 

" - - ,.... __ _,. · - ~- ,.

. - . ...-

b.A.C.S.Bungalow Garden 800 400 400 
5 

c.Ministers 'Bungalow Garden 1400 1000 400 

d.Advocate General Bunglow Garden 400 200 200 

6 Seedling Station O/o the DDH (West} - -400 400 400 

- ~ . . 8800 - 6400 5800Total 

: • (t 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

